### 502198889 01/17/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Achim GOETZ	11/16/2012
Sven Christian LAUT	11/16/2012
Andreas TAUGERBECK	11/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merck Patent GmbH	
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 250	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13810769	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan (Mia)

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERCK-4024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Sopp

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED\_Assignment(BestAvailableCopy)#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029650 FRAME: 0093

JP \$40.00 138107

502198889

# ASSIGNMENT

ATTY DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

POLYMERIZABLE MIXTURES AND THE USE THEREOF IN LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS

and for wh	ich one or	more of the following apply:
	U.S. Provi	isional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on .
	A U.8. No	n-Provisional
	Z D	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.  Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. was filed on designating the United States.  PCT/EP 2011/003240 30 June 2011
	AND WH	MERCK PATENT GESEULSCHAFT MIT BESCHRÄNKTER HAFTUNG Darmstadt, Gommny

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of accurring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all centers fratent which may be granted thereon, including any and all removals, research, research and extensions thereof.

NOW, WTNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the except whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNOE, its assigns and legal representatives, the value and exclusive right, little and interest in and to said invention and application(a), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and say and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all remains, including any and all actions and extensions thereof, said in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits according or to accure with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to lases, both, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all criterion provides a supplications and continuations thereof, may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore. Including any and all Letters Patent when granted, including any and all entered and all the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and all and the sensing from or appearation of the sensing the result of ASSIGNEE, and its assigns and legal representatives, in as unpleased in manner to all intensis and purposes as the ASSIGNEE might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance between the

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zeluno & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

91 FULL HAME OF SOLE OF FIRST WAMED INVENTOR	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	1 6. Nov. 2017
Goetz, Achim	BAYENTING SIGNATURE	337
64 MST NYWE IN SECOND KIRLI INVESTION	- M / J	16 Nou ans
Laut, Sven Christian	1 CONT	11 4. 1101. (31)
OUT FOR I MAKE OF HUMO TORKE INVIOUED	www.anarakove.ne	& C Maria
Taugerbeck, Andreas	Andrew jangstand	6º 140A' \$331\$
204 FULL HAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	OF TRANSPORT SHOWS SOUND SHOWS	18861 (5
IN TELLA NAME OF PETTI TOINT NAVENTUR	NEAEMANA SESSALARE	ETAD
440 - 4 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		
	WUTAKBIE EROTKIEKI	DATE
200 FIX. Chame of sixts: Army benefite	MY CAT CORCA DECENTE CASE	
201 H.A.L. BASSE OF SELVENTH MOBIL PROPERTOR	BANEALCHA ZHONA LAME	DATE
NO THE LINGUE OF EAST IN AUDIT INVESTIGA	(BYPNINE'S SIGNATION	DATE
Andrew Commence and the second participation of a page 12.		
	20079998	DATE
289 BEEL PARKEON MINISTERN MENTON	60072410522500071C05	
		1



PATENT REEL: 029650 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013**